
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3082
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2000
EXPORT OF COIR
PALANIYAPPA GOUNDER KUMARASAMY

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to set up the regional office of Coir Board at Pollachi in Tamil Nadu in view of its tremendous potential for marketing and export;

(b) if so, by when; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND AGRO AND
RURAL INDUSTRIES

(SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a) & (b) A Regional Office of the Coir Board is already functioning at Pollachi, Tamil Nadu.

(c) Does not arise.
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